RELOCATION GUIDE

GOVERNMENT/PUBLIC SERVICES

CAMDEN COUNTY COURT HOUSE
MILLER COUNTY COURT HOUSE
OsAGE BEACH CITY HALL

Mayor: Penny Lyons
www.osagebeach.org

LAKE OzARK CITY HALL
Mayor: Johnnie Franzeskos
www.cityoflakeozark.net

VILLAGE OF FOUR SEASONS

AMBULANCE
OSAGE BEACH
LAKE OZARK/FOUR SEASONS

FIRE DEPARTMENTS
OSAGE BEACH
LAKE OZARK/FOUR SEASONS

PoLIcE
OsAGE BEACH
LAKE OzZARK

SHERIFF
CAMDEN COUNTY/FOUR SEASONS
MILLER COUNTY

MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY PATROL:
TrROOP F JEFFERSON CITY

MISSOURI STATE WATER PATROL
Division of Highway Patrol Administration

BURN PERMIT
OSAGE BEACH:
LAKE OZARK:

LIBRARY
OSAGE BEACH (BRANCH)

573/346-4440

573/369-1900

573/302-2000

573/365-5378

573/365-3833

573/302-2010
573/365-3380

573/348-1221
573/365-3380

573/302-2010
573/365-5371

573/346-2243
573/369-2341

573/751-1000

800/525-5555 EMERGENCY)
573/751-3313 EXT. 1036

573/302-2010
573/365-6407

573/348-3282


http://www.osagebeach.org/
http://www.cityoflakeozark.net/

PUBLIC SERVICES/UTILITIES

POSTAL SERVICES

LAKE OzARK, MISSOURI 65049
2111 Bagnell Dam Blvd.

OSAGE BEACH, MISSOURI 65065
5545 Highway 54

UTILITIES

CABLE TELEVISION
Charter Communications
Lake Cable

ELECTRIC SERVICE
Ameren Missouri

NATURAL GAS
Summit Natural Gas

PrRoOPANE GAS SERVICE
Gasco

RE-CyCLE
Laclede Industries/ Waste Watchers

TELEPHONE/LONG DISTANCE SERVICE
AT&T (Residential)
(Business)

WATER
Ozark Shores Water Co.

SEWER/WASTE WATER DEPT.
Osage Beach (city)
Lake Ozark (city)

SoLID WASTE/GARBAGE COLLECTION
Waste Corporation of the Ozarks
Allied Waste Services
Handy Jon Trash Disposal

STREET/ROAD SERVICE (PuBLIC WORKS)
Osage Beach
Village of Four Seasons
Horseshoe Bend Road District

573/365-3344

573/348-2915

888/438-2427
573/348-2511

800/552-7583

573/374-1244

573/392-4275

417/588-3241

800/464-7928
800/499-7928

573/365-6792

573/302-2000
573/365-0455

800/358-7274 or 417/426-5001

573/346-3637
573/378-4700

573/303-2020
573/365-3833
573/365-2833



OSAGE BEACH

PERMITS/LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS

BUILDING OFFICIAL 573/302-2000
LAKE OzARK
BUILDING INSPECTOR 573/365-5378

ELDON
CAMDENTON

DRIVER’S LICENSE

573/392-0339
573/346-7029

LAKE OzARK Docks PERMITS AND REGULATIONS

AMEREN MISSOURI

BANK STAR

Main Bank

Shoreline Management Office  573/365-9214
#3 Willmore Lane
Lake Ozark, MO 65049

FINANCIAL SERVICES

LAKE AREA BANKS

573/365-2265

1196 Horseshoe Bend Parkway/P.O. Box 1030
Lake Ozark, MO 65049
Hy-Vee Center Branch 573/302-0105

www.bank-star.com

CENTRAL BANK OF LAKE OF THE OZARKS

Main Bank Osage Beach 573/348-2761
3848 Osage Beach Parkway
Osage Beach, Missouri 65065

Lake Ozark Branch

573/365-5314

Osage Beach Branch 573/348-2282
Wal-Mart Branch /Osage Beach 573/302-1120

www.cholobank.com

FIRST BANK OF THE LAKE 573/348-2265

4558 Osage Beach Parkway
Osage Beach, MO 65065
www.firstbanklake.com



http://www.bank-star.com/
http://www.cbolobank.com/
http://www.firstbanklake.com/

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
Lake Ozark Branch 573/365-4212
Osage Beach Branch 573/348-3171
www.fnb-lakeozarks.com

GREAT SOUTHERN BANK
45710sage Beach Parkway 573/348-1795
Osage Beach, MO 65065
www.greatsouthernbank.com

PROVIDENCE BANK
995 St. Rd. KK 573/302-1117
Osage Beach, MO 76065
www.myprovidencebank.com

US BANCORP BANK
Lake Ozark Branch 573/365-1346
Osage Beach Branch 573/348-1705
www.usbank.com

EDUCATION

SCHOOLS OF HIGHER EDUCATION

CENTRAL METHODIST UNIVERSITY (LAKE OzARK CAMPUS) 660/248-6651
3797 Osage Beach Parkway
Osage Beach, MO 65065
www.centralmethodist.edu

CoLUMBIA COLLEGE -LAKE OF THE OZARK 573/348-6463
900 College Blvd
Osage Beach, MO 65065
www.ccis.edu

STATE FAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE. 573/348-0888
State Fair Community College at Lake of the Ozarks
3797 Osage Beach Parkway
Osage Beach, MO 65065
www.stfccmo.edu

PuBLIC ScHOOLS

ScHoOOL OF THE OSAGE R-lI 573/365-4091
Superintendent:  Brent Depee’
P.O. Box 1960

Lake Ozark, Missouri 65049-1960
www.osage.k1l2.mo.us



http://www.fnb-lakeozarks.com/
http://www.greatsouthernbank.com/
http://www.myprovidencebank.com/
http://www.usbank.com/
http://www.centralmethodist.edu/
http://www.ccis.edu/
http://www.stfccmo.edu/
http://www.osage.k12.mo.us/

OsSAGE HIGH ScHooL Grades:09-12
Principal: Mr. Mike Williams
636 Hwy 42
Osage Beach, MO 65065

OSAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL Grades:06-08
Principal: Mr. Tony Slack
635 Hwy 42
Osage Beach, MO 65065
OsAGE UPPER ELEMENTARY Grades:03-05
Principal: Mr. Chris Wolf
626 Hwy 42
Osage Beach, MO 65065
HERITAGE ELEMENTARY Grades:K-02
Principal: Mrs. Veronica Smith

1501 School Rd.
Lake Ozark, MO 65049

CAMDENTON R-III

Superintendent:  Mr. Timothy Hatfield
119 Service Rd.

573/348-0115

573/552-8326

573/348-0004

573/365-5341

573/346-9213

Camdenton, Missouri 65020-1409

www.camdenton.k12.mo.us

CAMDENTON HIGH ScHooL Grades:09-12
Principal: Mr. Brett Thompson
662 Lake Pride Rd
Camdenton, MO 65020

CAMDENTON MIDDLE SCHOOL Grades:07-08
Principal: Dr. Paula Brown
119 Service Rd.
Camdenton, MO 65020

DoGwoOD ELEMENTARY Grades:PK--02
Principal: Mr. Shawn Dandoy
119 Service Rd.
Camdenton, MO 65020

HURRICANE DECK ELEMENTARY Grades:PK-04
Principal: Ms. Christina Glodt
16594 N. Hwy 5
Sunrise Beach, MO 65079

573/346-9232

573/346-9257

573/346-9239

573/374-5369


http://www.camdenton.k12.mo.us/

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY
Principal:

Grades:03-04
Mr. Todd Shockley

119 Service Rd.
Camdenton, MO 65020

OAK RIDGE INTERMEDIATE
Principal:

Grades:05-06
Ms. Tracy Evans

119 Service Rd.
Camdenton, MO 65020

OSAGE BEACH ELEMENTARY
Principal:

Grades:PK-04
Ms. Renee’ Slack
4427 Osage Beach Parkway

Osage Beach, MO 65065

LAKE REGIONAL HOSPITAL
Lake Regional Health System
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach, Missouri 65065
www.lakeregional.com

St. Mary’s Urgent Care
Lake Regional HS Urgent Care

Lake Regional HH Pharmacy
Lake Regional HS Pharmacy
Hy-Vee Pharmacy

Hy-Vee Pharmacy
TargetPharmacy
Walgreens

Wal-Mart
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HEALTH SERVICES

AcUTE CARE

Lake Ozark
Osage Beach

PHARMACIES

Lake Ozark

Osage Beach
Osage Beach
Lake Ozark

Osage Beach
Osage Beach
Osage Beach

573/317-3450

573/346-9280

573/348-2461

573/348-8000

573/365-6800
573/303-3200

573/964-6200
573/302-2700
573/348-2721
573/302-8383
573/348-5963
573/348-5081
573/348-4095


http://www.lakeregional.com/

